TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GXS, Inc.		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust FSB
Street Address:	111 South Calvert Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644743	AMITIVE
Registration Number:	3644745	AMITIVE
Registration Number:	3699924	AMITIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900168676

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: rsacoff@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT W. SACOFF

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02035-72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Sacoff

Signature: /RWS/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0949

3644743

00.068 HO

Date:	08/05/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=1240_001#page1.tif source=1240_001#page2.tif source=1240_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of July 14, 2010, by Amitive, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and GXS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks, registration and applications and all of the good will associated therewith set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Assigned Marks"), and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement of any of such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks on the attached Schedule 1, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Marks and the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement of any of such Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by the Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>, including, but not limited to, assignments, transfers and related powers of attorney.

The undersigned, Amar Singh declares that he is the President and CEO of Amitive, Inc. and is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true, and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment.

AMITIVE, IN

Bv

Print Name: <u>Amar Singh</u> Title: President and CEO

Dated this Warday of July, 2010

State of California)	
)	SS.
County of Santa Clara)	

On this 25th day of June, 2010, before me, a notary public, came Amar Singh, to me known and known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public /

My commission expires: Sep 15 2012

(SEAL)

JUDY C. WONG
Commission # 1813383
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2012

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED MARKS

Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date	Class	Jurisdiction
3,644,743	AMITIVE	June 23, 2009	class 42	US
3,644,745	AMITIVE	June 23, 2009	class 35	US
3,699,924	AMITIVE	October 20, 2009	class 41	US